## Rally Dakar 2022 30. December 2021 - 14. January 2022



Date:	Wednesday, 31 <sup>th</sup> December 2021	Time: <b>19.30 hrs</b>	
Subject:	STEWARDS DECISION N° 5	Document No: 2.7	
From:	The Stewards		
To:	Competitor car <b>no 332</b> Name: <b>South Racing Middle East</b> Crew: <b>Mashale ALOBAIDAN / Jacopo CERUTTI</b>		
	Number of pages: 1	Attachments: 0	

The Stewards, having received a report from the FIA Technical Delegate, have considered the following matter, determine the following:

- **Fact:** During pre-event scrutineering of car #332 (Can-Am, Maverick X3), the competitor could not present the original FIA Technical Passport
- **Offence:** Breach of FIA International Sporting Code, Appendix J Art. 281.2.1.9 Appendix J. Breach of FIA Cross-Country Sporting Regulations Art. 8.3

## Decision: To impose a fine of 500 €

In accordance with Article 12.7 FIA International Sporting Code, the payment of the fines must be done online, within 48 hours of their notification, at the following address: <u>https://fiafines.fia.com</u>. Any delay in making payment may entail Suspension during the period a fine remains unpaid.

**Reason:** The representative of the competitor explained that the FIA Technical Passport got lost during the transport of the car. The Passport has been validated in Abu Dhabi and all necessary stickers are in place. Both was confirmed by the FIA Technical Delegate and the car has been identified.

The regulations are clear, the passport must be presented to the scrutineers when requested and the technical specifications declared must not be modified during the event.

The Stewards finally conclude that there is a breach of the regulations and that a fine is necessary but sufficient for the reasons set out here.

Competitors are reminded that they have the right to appeal certain decisions of the Stewards, in accordance with Article 15 of the FIA International Sporting Code and Article 9.1.1 of the FIA Judicial and Disciplinary Rules, within the applicable time limits.

Came

Uwe M. SCHMIDT FIA Chairman of the Stewards

Jordi PARRO FIA Steward

Ahmad JAN ASN Steward

This decision was notified via SPORTITY to the competitor representative as below:

Name in block letters	Annmarie GERADIN	Date	31.12.2021
Position in the team	Representative	Time	19.40 hrs